
RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 80838	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 16.7%
2	 046942	 Emerald Countess	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 13.3%	 C/t Dawson	 11.6%
3	 626972	 Savara’s Princess	 60	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.8%
4	 354232	 Trail Runner	 60	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
5	 443663	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 12.0%	 P F Matchett	 7.4%
6	 595840	 Jilted	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 A Ndzilana	 2.9%
7	 6	 Gimmesumluv	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
8	 	 Good Company	 60	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.8%
9	 	 Traditional Belief	 60	 [	 8]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 M G Azzie	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 2	 Emerald Countess
	 4	 Trail Runner
	 3	 Savara’s Princess
	 7	 Gimmesumluv

4	 Trail Runner	 44% 4	 Trail Runner	 50% 5	 Onceinabluemoon	 1:07.89
4	 Trail Runner	 1:08.79
6	 Jilted	 1:10.72
3	 Savara’s Princess	 1:10.86
2	 Emerald Countess	 1:14.36

Race Preview: Emerald Countess confirmed the improvement of her previous start (with blinkers) 
by finishing a career-best 2nd last time and a repeat of that performance with the headgear retained 
could suffice. Savara’s Princess and Trail Runner also filled the runners-up berth in their most 
recent outings. Both have the form and experience to fight out the finish. Gimmesumluv would have 
come on appreciably with the benefit of an encouraging introductory outing.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 348254	 Space Mission	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
2	 82420	 Monkey’s Wedding	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 10.8%
3	 440	 Truro Legacy	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
4	 0079	 Olympic Admiral	 60	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
5	 600	 Tiger’s Captain	 60	 [	 5]	 J Mariba	 1.8%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
6	 87	 Jawbreaker	 60	 [	 8]	 T Mayhew	 3.3%	 C Spies	 7.9%
7	 	 Musical Warfare	 60	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
8	 78	 Sabrage	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 C Binda	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 1	 Space Mission
	 2	 Monkey’s Wedding
	 3	 Truro Legacy
	 7	 Musical Warfare

1	 Space Mission	 11% 1	 Space Mission	 33% 1	 Space Mission	 1:10.65
5	 Tiger’s Captain	 1:10.72
2	 Monkey’s Wedding	 1:12.47

Race Preview: Well-related Space Mission has performed consistently over further but the drop back 
in trip with blinkers fitted could eke out the improvement needed to shed his maiden tag in a race that 
won’t take much winning. Monkey’s Wedding had excuses for a disappointing last start but could 
pose a threat if bouncing back to his earlier form. Truro Legacy is open to improvement so could get 
into the picture too. Newcomer Musical Warfare would not have to be special to make his presence 
felt either.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$130,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 048333	 Winds Of Change	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 M G Azzie	 5.4%
2	 043134	 Bjorn Ironside	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 15.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.8%
3	 125015	 Chapbook	 59.5	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 17.6%	 C Binda	 10.8%
4	 873665	 Lead The Charge	 58.5	 [	 9]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 M G Azzie	 5.4%
5	 217137	 Anchorage	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.3%	 C/t Dawson	 11.6%
6	 112	 Rifle Queen	 57.5	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 22.0%	 A P Peter	 16.7%
7	 527373	 Frozen Fantasy	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.1%
8	 405554	 Kaalvoet	 57	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C Binda	 10.8%
9	 779837	 Princess Keira	 54.5	 [	10]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
10	 4421	 Sakura Hanami	 54.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
11	624686	 Tina Lovelace	 53.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 6	 Rifle Queen
	 2	 Bjorn Ironside
	 1	 Winds Of Change
	 3	 Chapbook

6	 Rifle Queen	 100%
2	 Bjorn Ironside	 56%
3	 Chapbook	 56%
10	Sakura Hanami	 56%
5	 Anchorage	 56%

6	 Rifle Queen	 100%
5	 Anchorage	 67%
1	 Winds Of Change	 58%
2	 Bjorn Ironside	 56%
10	Sakura Hanami	 56%

7	 Frozen Fantasy	 1:06.96
2	 Bjorn Ironside	 1:07.12
1	 Winds Of Change	 1:07.25
4	 Lead The Charge	 1:07.99
5	 Anchorage	 1:08.28

Race Preview: Winds Of Change and Bjorn Ironside boast solid form credentials over track 
and trip, and both are weighted to be competitive. However, it could pay to follow the progress of 
unexposed Rifle Queen who was 2nd in a Listed race on her reappearance and remains open to 
improvement. Chapbook has shown enough to make the presence felt.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$160,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 682238	 Nebraas	 62	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
2	 983503	 Battleground	 54	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
3	 328321	 Douglas Dragon	 54	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M Khan	 10.6%
4	 321454	 Enflame	 52	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.3%	 C/t Dawson	 11.6%
5	 532116	 Ethical	 50	 [	 3]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.8%	 C/t Dawson	 11.6%
6	 314734	 Arlington Action	 50	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.0%	 T Zackey	 8.9%
7	 564837	 Banha Bridge	 50	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 C/t Dawson	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
★	3	 Douglas Dragon
	 4	 Enflame
	 1	 Nebraas
	 2	 Battleground

4	 Enflame	 53%
1	 Nebraas	 35%
7	 Banha Bridge	 33%
3	 Douglas Dragon	 33%
2	 Battleground	 19%

3	 Douglas Dragon	 75%
1	 Nebraas	 42%
2	 Battleground	 29%
7	 Banha Bridge	 26%
6	 Arlington Action	 25%

6	 Arlington Action	 2:27.65
7	 Banha Bridge	 2:27.74
3	 Douglas Dragon	 2:29.25
2	 Battleground	 2:29.60
1	 Nebraas	 2:31.22

Race Preview: Douglas Dragon could hardly have been more impressive when winning over course 
and distance last time. On the evidence of that performance, a 6-point penalty and slight step up in 
class should not prevent another bold bid for victory under a 1.5kg claimer. Nebraas, Battleground 
and Enflame are proven stayers with the means to expose any chinks in the selection’s armour.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 255831	 World Order	 62	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
2	 022572	 Peace Treaty	 61.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
3	 735940	 Mizzen Sword	 60.5	 [	 3]	 J Penny	 8.6%	 M Khan	 10.6%
4	 774335	 Casus Belli	 58	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 P F Matchett	 7.4%
5	 884588	 Hopscotch	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
6	 207072	 Full Go	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 B B Ruiters	 3.2%
7	 378214	 Crepuscolo	 56	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
8	 240578	 Thambi	 56	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
9	 755436	 Hat Furious	 55.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 E Verdonese	 14.5%
10	008308	 Fushimi Inari	 55	 [	 2]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
11	469466	 Circle Of Grace	 53	 [	 1]	 L Nhlapo	 5.9%	 C Spies	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Casus Belli
	 7	 Crepuscolo
	 2	 Peace Treaty
	 6	 Full Go

7	 Crepuscolo	 27%
3	 Mizzen Sword	 27%
6	 Full Go	 17%
5	 Hopscotch	 17%
2	 Peace Treaty	 11%

2	 Peace Treaty	 50%
3	 Mizzen Sword	 33%
5	 Hopscotch	 25%
7	 Crepuscolo	 24%
8	 Thambi	 20%

11	Circle Of Grace	 1:47.58
2	 Peace Treaty	 1:48.97
1	 World Order	 1:49.57
10	Fushimi Inari	 1:50.17
6	 Full Go	 1:50.81

Race Preview: Casus Belli and Crepuscolo are closely matched on recent form. Both are consistent 
performers at this level and should play leading roles. Peace Treaty is engaged to run at an earlier 
meeting but is also closely matched with those rivals. Last-start runner-up Full Go can get into the 
picture.
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RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 215142	 Accept Cookies	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 22.0%	 R R Magner	 9.8%
2	 110707	 Theatre Of Life	 58.5	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 11.1%	 P/j Vermeulen	 5.6%
3	 124269	 Palace Dancer	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 W C Marwing	 9.0%
4	 184870	 Streisand	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.3%	 R Klaasen	 11.1%
5	 531266	 Lady Sabrina	 55	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 9.3%
6	 737704	 Warning Sound	 55	 [	 4]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
7	 177954	 Mountain High	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
8	 313015	 Fire In Her Soul	 53	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 17.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
9	 255215	 Cape Saffron	 52	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Accept Cookies
	 6	 Warning Sound
	 7	 Mountain High
	 8	 Fire In Her Soul

3	 Palace Dancer	 42%
7	 Mountain High	 38%
2	 Theatre Of Life	 33%
9	 Cape Saffron	 33%
1	 Accept Cookies	 25%

1	 Accept Cookies	 67%
2	 Theatre Of Life	 50%
5	 Lady Sabrina	 43%
7	 Mountain High	 33%
4	 Streisand	 27%

4	 Streisand	 1:36.52
1	 Accept Cookies	 1:36.71
6	 Warning Sound	 1:36.79
5	 Lady Sabrina	 1:36.99
7	 Mountain High	 1:37.11

Race Preview: Accept Cookies was a close-up 2nd in a similar contest last time, conceding 4kg to 
the progressive 3 year old winner. She is 0.5kg worse off with re-opposing Warning Sound but will 
likely confirm her superiority over the inconsistent latter. Mountain High, class-dropper Fire In Her 
Soul isn’t taken lightly under handy galloping weights.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 376554	 Glamorous Lady	 60	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 W C Marwing	 9.0%
2	 2140	 Fish Hawk	 59.5	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.1%
3	 409032	 Alta Capitana	 59	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
4	 142725	 Scarlett Heart	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
5	 222283	 Sigrid Swing	 58	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 22.0%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.1%
6	 633414	 Into Dancing	 57.5	 [	10]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.1%
7	 831552	 Paris Fun	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 A P Peter	 16.7%
8	 978727	 Way To Burn	 57	 [	 9]	 R Munger	 17.6%	 P F Matchett	 7.4%
9	 51855	 Heavenly Good	 56	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 16.7%
10	039495	 Pepper Tree	 55	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 9.3%
11	 481	 Say A Wish	 54	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 12.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Into Dancing
	 5	 Sigrid Swing
	 4	 Scarlett Heart
	 3	 Alta Capitana

9	 Heavenly Good	 50%
3	 Alta Capitana	 40%
4	 Scarlett Heart	 27%
1	 Glamorous Lady	 25%
6	 Into Dancing	 22%

4	 Scarlett Heart	 67%
5	 Sigrid Swing	 58%
1	 Glamorous Lady	 44%
8	 Way To Burn	 22%
6	 Into Dancing	 17%

8	 Way To Burn	 1:35.43
5	 Sigrid Swing	 1:35.87
4	 Scarlett Heart	 1:37.47
1	 Glamorous Lady	 1:38.98
3	 Alta Capitana	 1:39.43

Race Preview: Into Dancing caught the eye when a fast-finishing 4th over 1450m last time so this 
extended trip, coupled with her rider’s 4kg allowance, should suit. Scarlett Heart and Sigrid Swing 
are closely matched on recent form and both have the means to pose a threat. Alta Capitana has 
improved in 2 starts with blinkers fitted and should remain competitive over this shorter trip.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 779522	 Michael Faraday	 61.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 22.0%	 G J Maroun	 12.0%
2	 689074	 Lava Fire	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 17.6%	 T Zackey	 8.9%
3	 476665	 Pretty Analia	 60.5	 [	 1]	 L Nhlapo	 5.9%	 B Webber	 11.8%
4	 780808	 Sail The Sky	 59	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
5	 550779	 Eight Hats	 58.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 12.0%	 P F Matchett	 7.4%
6	 138008	 Concordia	 58	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
7	 554326	 Golden Aspen	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.8%	 C Spies	 7.9%
8	 663233	 Vava Vegas	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 J Borman	 2.1%
9	 607321	 Zoombomber	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C Spies	 7.9%
10	300060	 Duellona	 56	 [	 9]	 J Mariba	 1.8%	 R Klaasen	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Michael Faraday
	 7	 Golden Aspen
	 8	 Vava Vegas
	 9	 Zoombomber

1	 Michael Faraday	 67%
4	 Sail The Sky	 44%
3	 Pretty Analia	 33%
5	 Eight Hats	 25%
6	 Concordia	 22%

4	 Sail The Sky	 24%
1	 Michael Faraday	 20%
3	 Pretty Analia	 17%
7	 Golden Aspen	 11%
6	 Concordia	 11%

7	 Golden Aspen	 1:22.64
8	 Vava Vegas	 1:23.04
10	Duellona	 1:23.08
6	 Concordia	 1:23.29
9	 Zoombomber	 1:23.39

Race Preview: Michael Faraday and Golden Aspen are consistent hard-knockers with the form and 
experience at this level to fight out the finish. Consistent Vava Vegas with blinkers refitted and last-
start winner Zoombomber have shown enough to play leading roles too.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 317317	 Juniper Green	 61	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 F P Habib	 10.7%
2	 614118	 Coppola	 59	 [	 8]	 J Penny	 8.6%	 M Khan	 10.6%
3	 071519	 Ombudsman	 59	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 15.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
4	 022260	 Impact Investor	 57	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.9%	 R Klaasen	 11.1%
5	 111623	 Chieftain’s Shield	 56.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 12.0%	 T Zackey	 8.9%
6	 266194	 Jabari Thimba	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.8%
7	 148107	 Global Impact	 55	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Pandaram	 9.2%
8	 4221	 Tintin	 55	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
9	 487257	 Brave Viking	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.8%	 J A Soma	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Tintin
	 5	 Chieftain’s Shield
	 6	 Jabari Thimba
	 1	 Juniper Green

8	 Tintin	 67%
4	 Impact Investor	 50%
5	 Chieftain’s Shield	 43%
9	 Brave Viking	 33%
1	 Juniper Green	 33%

5	 Chieftain’s Shield	 75%
9	 Brave Viking	 38%
1	 Juniper Green	 33%
7	 Global Impact	 29%
3	 Ombudsman	 7%

3	 Ombudsman	 1:21.54
5	 Chieftain’s Shield	 1:21.87
9	 Brave Viking	 1:21.88
7	 Global Impact	 1:23.28
1	 Juniper Green	 1:23.34

Race Preview: Tintin annihilated his rivals when winning a 1200m maiden and the extra 200m could 
unlock any amount of further improvement, so it should pay to follow his progress. Class-droppers 
Chieftain’s Shield and Jabari Thimba have form at a higher level and will keep the selection honest. 
Juniper Green is better than the recent performances suggest.
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第  1 场	 6:05 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 80838	暴风之女	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 16.7%
2	 046942	翡翠公爵	 Emerald Countess	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 13.3%	 道森	 11.6%
3	 626972	夏娃公主	 Savara’s Princess	 60	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.8%
4	 354232	越野跑者	 Trail Runner	 60	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 15.7%	 泰利	 12.4%
5	 443663	千载难逢	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 12.0%	 马奇特	 7.4%
6	 595840	遗忘	 Jilted	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 吉拉纳	 2.9%
7	 6	给我点爱	 Gimmesumluv	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 何力奇	 12.8%
8	 	良伴同行	 Good Company	 60	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.9%	 J维伦	 14.8%
9	 	传统信仰	 Traditional Belief	 60	 [	 8]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 阿兹齐	 5.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 2	翡翠公爵

	 4	 越野跑者

	 3	 夏娃公主

	 7	 给我点爱

4	 越野跑者	 44% 4	 越野跑者	 50% 5	 千载难逢	 1:07.89
4	 越野跑者	 1:08.79
6	 遗忘	 1:10.72
3	 夏娃公主	 1:10.86
2	 翡翠公爵	 1:14.36

赛事预览: 翡翠公爵 自上仗中佩戴眼罩作战，表现已有显著地提升，并展现出了职业生涯中的

最佳表现，最终争得亚军，若此番能重现出那次的水平，有望力争首胜。 夏娃公主 和 越野跑
者 在近期的赛事中，均跑获亚军，凭借具有一定的作战经验与实力，皆可跻身前列。 给我点爱 

在首战中的表现令人满意，现状态已有所提升，能再次大展身手。

第  2 场	 6:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 348254	太空使命	 Space Mission	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
2	 82420	猴子婚礼	 Monkey’s Wedding	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 宾达	 10.8%
3	 440	图鲁遗风	 Truro Legacy	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
4	 0079	奥林海帅	 Olympic Admiral	 60	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 许忠克	 3.0%
5	 600	虎将军	 Tiger’s Captain	 60	 [	 5]	 马里巴	 1.8%	 J克沃	 11.8%
6	 87	碎颚石	 Jawbreaker	 60	 [	 8]	 梅修	 3.3%	 施平斯	 7.9%
7	 	乐韵战歌	 Musical Warfare	 60	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.5%
8	 78	沙布吉	 Sabrage	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 宾达	 10.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 1	太空使命

	 2	 猴子婚礼

	 3	 图鲁遗风

	 7	 乐韵战歌

1	 太空使命	 11% 1	 太空使命	 33% 1	 太空使命	 1:10.65
5	 虎将军	 1:10.72
2	 猴子婚礼	 1:12.47

赛事预览: 种系优良的 太空使命 近期在较长途赛道中，有稳健的表现，此番缩程作战，并佩戴

眼罩上阵，能与群驹一斗，夺魁在即。 猴子婚礼 上仗的表现稍显逊色，但情有可原，若此次能

调整好状态，有机会反弹取胜。 图鲁遗风 处在进步阶段，今有望跑入榜内。 初次亮相的 乐韵
战歌 能在这场赛事中带来惊喜。

第  3 场	 7:15 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 048333	风变	 Winds Of Change	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 阿兹齐	 5.4%
2	 043134	毕琼铁人	 Bjorn Ironside	 60	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 15.7%	 J维伦	 14.8%
3	 125015	小书册	 Chapbook	 59.5	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 17.6%	 宾达	 10.8%
4	 873665	带头	 Lead The Charge	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 阿兹齐	 5.4%
5	 217137	安克雷奇	 Anchorage	 57.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.3%	 道森	 11.6%
6	 112	枪王女爵	 Rifle Queen	 57.5	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 22.0%	 彼得尔	 16.7%
7	 527373	冰封奇缘	 Frozen Fantasy	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 克拉森	 11.1%
8	 405554	卡尔沃特	 Kaalvoet	 57	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 宾达	 10.8%
9	 779837	克拉郡主	 Princess Keira	 54.5	 [	10]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.8%	 泰利	 12.4%
10	 4421	樱花赏美	 Sakura Hanami	 54.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
11	 624686	蹄纳洛斯	 Tina Lovelace	 53.5	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 泰利	 12.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 6	枪王女爵

	 2	 毕琼铁人

	 1	 风变

	 3	 小书册

6	 枪王女爵	 100%
2	 毕琼铁人	 56%
3	 小书册	 56%
10	樱花赏美	 56%
5	 安克雷奇	 56%

6	 枪王女爵	 100%
5	 安克雷奇	 67%
1	 风变	 58%
2	 毕琼铁人	 56%
10	樱花赏美	 56%

7	 冰封奇缘	 1:06.96
2	 毕琼铁人	 1:07.12
1	 风变	 1:07.25
4	 带头	 1:07.99
5	 安克雷奇	 1:08.28

赛事预览: 风变 和 毕琼铁人 曾于此地同程中，均展现出了不俗的表现，此番皆驮相同重量，势

必能竞争到底。 然而，值得留意的还有 枪王女爵，上仗复出于一场表列赛中，争得亚军，它曾

于此地同程的首战中一出即胜，凭借素质不凡，返战此程游刃有余，再胜不难。 小书册 近期已

渐露头角，此役可勇闯胜门。

第  4 场	 7:50 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 682238	纳布拉斯	 Nebraas	 62	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 15.7%	 泰利	 12.4%
2	 983503	战斗之地	 Battleground	 54	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 何力奇	 12.8%
3	 328321	道格小龙	 Douglas Dragon	 54	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 康尼	 10.6%
4	 321454	燃烧	 Enflame	 52	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.3%	 道森	 11.6%
5	 532116	道德	 Ethical	 50	 [	 3]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.8%	 道森	 11.6%
6	 314734	阿灵顿	 Arlington Action	 50	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.0%	 赞斯奇	 8.9%
7	 564837	班哈大桥	 Banha Bridge	 50	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 道森	 11.6%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
★	3	道格小龙

	 4	 燃烧

	 1	 纳布拉斯

	 2	 战斗之地

4	 燃烧	 53%
1	 纳布拉斯	 35%
7	 班哈大桥	 33%
3	 道格小龙	 33%
2	 战斗之地	 19%

3	 道格小龙	 75%
1	 纳布拉斯	 42%
2	 战斗之地	 29%
7	 班哈大桥	 26%
6	 阿灵顿	 25%

6	 阿灵顿	 2:27.65
7	 班哈大桥	 2:27.74
3	 道格小龙	 2:29.25
2	 战斗之地	 2:29.60
1	 纳布拉斯	 2:31.22

赛事预览: 道格小龙 上仗于此地同程中获胜，表现令人印象深刻，尽管赛后导致现评分上调6

分，但此次依旧由温尼可执缰，且占减1.5公斤之宜，有机会再下一城。 纳布拉斯、战斗之地 

和 燃烧 均为实力良驹，于此场合能与群驹一斗，皆有望跻身前列。

第  5 场	 8:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 255831	循规渐进	 World Order	 62	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.5%
2	 022572	和平盛会	 Peace Treaty	 61.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
3	 735940	米真剑圣	 Mizzen Sword	 60.5	 [	 3]	 彭尼	 8.6%	 康尼	 10.6%
4	 774335	与世无争	 Casus Belli	 58	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 马奇特	 7.4%
5	 884588	跳跃	 Hopscotch	 57.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 布隆克	 6.5%
6	 207072	全力跑	 Full Go	 56.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 瑞特斯	 3.2%
7	 378214	绉纱	 Crepuscolo	 56	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
8	 240578	丹比	 Thambi	 56	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
9	 755436	帽子大王	 Hat Furious	 55.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 维多斯	 14.5%
10	 008308	伏见稻荷	 Fushimi Inari	 55	 [	 2]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 许忠克	 3.0%
11	 469466	感恩之家	 Circle Of Grace	 53	 [	 1]	 L拿波	 5.9%	 施平斯	 7.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	与世无争

	 7	 绉纱

	 2	 和平盛会

	 6	 全力跑

7	 绉纱	 27%
3	 米真剑圣	 27%
6	 全力跑	 17%
5	 跳跃	 17%
2	 和平盛会	 11%

2	 和平盛会	 50%
3	 米真剑圣	 33%
5	 跳跃	 25%
7	 绉纱	 24%
8	 丹比	 20%

11	感恩之家	 1:47.58
2	 和平盛会	 1:48.97
1	 循规渐进	 1:49.57
10	伏见稻荷	 1:50.17
6	 全力跑	 1:50.81

赛事预览: 与世无争 和 绉纱 在近期的赛事中，实力不分伯仲，它们曾于此级别的赛事中，有过

不错的表现，返战此程皆有望扮演争胜主角。 和平盛会 在其他赛程上有预先参赛的情况，但它

的实力与前驹不分上下，此次有机会带来惊喜。 上仗获得亚军的 全力跑 于此场合具备一定的

胜算，值得留意。
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第  6 场	 9:00 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 215142	接受曲奇	 Accept Cookies	 60	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 22.0%	 马勒	 9.8%
2	 110707	生活剧场	 Theatre Of Life	 58.5	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 11.1%	 维穆伦	 5.6%
3	 124269	皇宫舞者	 Palace Dancer	 57.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 马尔文	 9.0%
4	 184870	史翠山	 Streisand	 55.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.3%	 克拉森	 11.1%
5	 531266	莎莉女士	 Lady Sabrina	 55	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 9.3%
6	 737704	警告声	 Warning Sound	 55	 [	 4]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.8%	 泰利	 12.4%
7	 177954	高山	 Mountain High	 54.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
8	 313015	烈焰灵魂	 Fire In Her Soul	 53	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 17.6%	 何力奇	 12.8%
9	 255215	茶翻顿	 Cape Saffron	 52	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 10.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	接受曲奇

	 6	 警告声

	 7	 高山

	 8	 烈焰灵魂

3	 皇宫舞者	 42%
7	 高山	 38%
2	 生活剧场	 33%
9	 茶翻顿	 33%
1	 接受曲奇	 25%

1	 接受曲奇	 67%
2	 生活剧场	 50%
5	 莎莉女士	 43%
7	 高山	 33%
4	 史翠山	 27%

4	 史翠山	 1:36.52
1	 接受曲奇	 1:36.71
6	 警告声	 1:36.79
5	 莎莉女士	 1:36.99
7	 高山	 1:37.11

赛事预览: 接受曲奇 上仗在一场相似的比赛中，对阵一匹实力不俗的3岁良驹时，仍力争到底，

最终仅以0.5个马位不敌对手，争得亚军，今再度与 警告声 交手，尽管肩负顶磅，但凭借潜力

上乘，夺魁不难，而后驹虽状态飘忽不定，但在此役中仍有机会大展身手。 高山 和降级作战的 

烈焰灵魂 此番均在驮重量条件有利的情况下，有望发挥出色，不容错过。

第  7 场	 9:35 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 376554	风华绝代	 Glamorous Lady	 60	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 马尔文	 9.0%
2	 2140	鱼鹰翔	 Fish Hawk	 59.5	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 10.1%
3	 409032	卡比塔纳	 Alta Capitana	 59	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 15.7%	 泰利	 12.4%
4	 142725	斯佳丽心	 Scarlett Heart	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.5%
5	 222283	希格利得	 Sigrid Swing	 58	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 22.0%	 何万德	 10.1%
6	 633414	舞动之乐	 Into Dancing	 57.5	 [	10]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 佩迪格	 10.1%
7	 831552	好玩巴黎	 Paris Fun	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 彼得尔	 16.7%
8	 978727	发光发热	 Way To Burn	 57	 [	 9]	 蒙格	 17.6%	 马奇特	 7.4%
9	 51855	天赐良机	 Heavenly Good	 56	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 16.7%
10	 039495	胡椒树	 Pepper Tree	 55	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 9.3%
11	 481	许个愿	 Say A Wish	 54	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 12.0%	 J维伦	 14.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	舞动之乐

	 5	 希格利得

	 4	 斯佳丽心

	 3	 卡比塔纳

9	 天赐良机	 50%
3	 卡比塔纳	 40%
4	 斯佳丽心	 27%
1	 风华绝代	 25%
6	 舞动之乐	 22%

4	 斯佳丽心	 67%
5	 希格利得	 58%
1	 风华绝代	 44%
8	 发光发热	 22%
6	 舞动之乐	 17%

8	 发光发热	 1:35.43
5	 希格利得	 1:35.87
4	 斯佳丽心	 1:37.47
1	 风华绝代	 1:38.98
3	 卡比塔纳	 1:39.43

赛事预览: 舞动之乐 上仗于一场1450米赛事中，于末段加速凌厉，最终跑获第4，今增程作战，

且占见习骑士减4公斤之宜，有望延续上仗走势，夺魁在即。 斯佳丽心 和 希格利得 均在近期的

赛事中，实力不分伯仲，于此场合皆可构成一定的威胁。 卡比塔纳 近两役佩戴眼罩作战，皆有

不错的表现，此番缩程作战，具备一定的竞争力。

第  8 场	 10:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 779522	麦克之日	 Michael Faraday	 61.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 22.0%	 马隆	 12.0%
2	 689074	火焰熔岩	 Lava Fire	 60.5	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 17.6%	 赞斯奇	 8.9%
3	 476665	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 60.5	 [	 1]	 L拿波	 5.9%	 韦伯	 11.8%
4	 780808	空中航行	 Sail The Sky	 59	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 许忠克	 3.0%
5	 550779	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 58.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 12.0%	 马奇特	 7.4%
6	 138008	康考迪亚	 Concordia	 58	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.5%
7	 554326	黄金骑士	 Golden Aspen	 57.5	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.8%	 施平斯	 7.9%
8	 663233	瓦瓦维嘉	 Vava Vegas	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 博曼	 2.1%
9	 607321	炸弹投手	 Zoombomber	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 施平斯	 7.9%
10	 300060	洛纳双子	 Duellona	 56	 [	 9]	 马里巴	 1.8%	 克拉森	 11.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	麦克之日

	 7	 黄金骑士

	 8	 瓦瓦维嘉

	 9	 炸弹投手

1	 麦克之日	 67%
4	 空中航行	 44%
3	 美丽安娜	 33%
5	 第八帽	 25%
6	 康考迪亚	 22%

4	 空中航行	 24%
1	 麦克之日	 20%
3	 美丽安娜	 17%
7	 黄金骑士	 11%
6	 康考迪亚	 11%

7	 黄金骑士	 1:22.64
8	 瓦瓦维嘉	 1:23.04
10	洛纳双子	 1:23.08
6	 康考迪亚	 1:23.29
9	 炸弹投手	 1:23.39

赛事预览: 麦克之日 和 黄金骑士 均具备丰富的作战经验与实力，于此级别的赛事中，皆可奋战

到底。 状态稳健的 瓦瓦维嘉 此番重新佩戴眼罩上仗，以及上仗获胜的 炸弹投手 皆在此役中有

望扮演争胜主角。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 317317	绿色星球	 Juniper Green	 61	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 哈比卜	 10.7%
2	 614118	克珀拉	 Coppola	 59	 [	 8]	 彭尼	 8.6%	 康尼	 10.6%
3	 071519	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 59	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 15.7%	 泰利	 12.4%
4	 022260	潜力投资	 Impact Investor	 57	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.9%	 克拉森	 11.1%
5	 111623	酋长之盾	 Chieftain’s Shield	 56.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 12.0%	 赞斯奇	 8.9%
6	 266194	贾巴里	 Jabari Thimba	 55.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 J维伦	 14.8%
7	 148107	全球效应	 Global Impact	 55	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 潘达浪	 9.2%
8	 4221	亭亭	 Tintin	 55	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
9	 487257	勇士之王	 Brave Viking	 54.5	 [	 4]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 7.8%	 索玛	 14.6%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	亭亭

	 5	 酋长之盾

	 6	 贾巴里

	 1	 绿色星球

8	 亭亭	 67%
4	 潜力投资	 50%
5	 酋长之盾	 43%
9	 勇士之王	 33%
1	 绿色星球	 33%

5	 酋长之盾	 75%
9	 勇士之王	 38%
1	 绿色星球	 33%
7	 全球效应	 29%
3	 安巴斯曼	 7%

3	 安巴斯曼	 1:21.54
5	 酋长之盾	 1:21.87
9	 勇士之王	 1:21.88
7	 全球效应	 1:23.28
1	 绿色星球	 1:23.34

赛事预览: 亭亭 在一场1200米的未夺标马赛事中，击败群驹，取得首胜，此番增程至1400米赛

程作战，有望延续上仗走势，再胜不难。 降级作战的 酋长之盾 和 贾巴里 均曾于较高级别的赛

事中，有过不错的战绩，皆能与群驹一斗，争胜不难。 绿色星球 的实力远高于近期的表现，目

前的状态已渐入佳境，可捎来佳音。

01-02-2026 星期日
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